

Sequeira

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION*

*CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2148 OF 2017  
(For condonation of delay)  
in  
FIRST APPEAL (St.) NO. 2339 OF 2017*

Mr.Ketan Bhanushali. .. Applicant / Appellant

Vs

Union of India  
through the General Manager,  
Central Railway, CST, Mumbai. .. Respondent

Mr.Kuldeep Singh, for the Applicant / Appellant.

None for the Respondent.

*CORAM : N.M.JAMDAR, J.  
Date : August 21, 2017.*

*P.C. :*

Issue notice to the Respondent returnable as per date assigned by C.M.I.S.

2. Apart from usual mode of service, the Applicant is permitted to serve private notice through Registered A.D. / Speed post / Fax / e-mail and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

*N.M.JAMDAR, J.*