

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2148 OF 2017
WITH
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO.2339 OF 2017**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

None for the Applicant

Mr.Navin Bagul I/b Mr.T.J.Pandian for the Respondent

**CORAM : K. K. TATED, J
DATE : AUGUST 22, 2019**

P.C.:

. Not on board. At the request of advocate for the Applicant, matter is taken on board for urgent orders.

2 Heard.

3 By this Civil Application, Applicant original Claimant is seeking condonation of delay in filing First Appeal challenging the

judgment and award dated 6.10.2016 passed by Railway Claims Tribunal, Mumbai Bench, Mumbai in Original Application No.OA 185 of 2012.

4 As no one appeared on behalf of Applicant, following order is passed :

- a. Civil Application stands rejected.
- b. In view thereof, nothing survives in the First Appeal. Registration of First Appeal stands rejected.

(K.K.TATED, J.)