



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 2339 OF 2017  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2148 OF 2017

Ketan Vasant Bhanushali

....Appellant/Applicant

*Versus*

Union Of India,  
Through The General Manager,  
Central Railway, CST, Mumbai

....Respondent

---

Mr. Kuldip Singh for the Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. T. J. Pandian a/w. Mr. Gautam Modanwal & Mr. Prasad Sawant for the Respondent.

---

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.  
DATED : 23<sup>rd</sup> APRIL 2026

P. C. :

1. Appellant is permitted to reconstruct the papers of First Appeal No. 2339 of 2017. The process of reconstructions of file should be completed within six weeks from today.
2. List this on 18<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]